Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

1

8 12.5%

29
113
3.9

23

16
69.6
200

3

26
174
6.69
12.50

287
39.37
60.63

55
5.2
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241
40.2
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100.0
26:47
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43
148
3.4

22
15
68.2
230

230
10.45
15.33

378
39.15
60.85

65
5.8
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129
43.0

21.4
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25.00
33:13

40.0%

Individual Stats:
Rushing:
Pruitt,G

Miller,C

Hill

Sipe

Pruitt,M

Collins

Rushing:
Leaks
Washington
Lee,R
McCauley
Hardeman

Receiving:
Newsome
Pruitt,G
Rucker
Logan
Pruitt,M
Miller,C
Wright
Hill

Receiving:
Carr
Washington
McCall
Hardeman
Lee,R
McCauley
Johnson

Passing:
Sipe

Passing:
Troup

Interceptions:
Matthews

Interceptions:
Thompson

Sacks:
None

Sacks:
Ehrmann
Rowe
Dutton

Att
11

= 0N BO

Att
18
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Att
23

Att

22

No.

No.

Yards
59
31
11

Yards

Yards

Com

Yrds

o

Yrds

Yrds

Yrds

10

Avg. Llong
5.4 18
5.2 11
2.8 8
4.0 10
1.4 9

-3.0 -3

Avg. Long
3.7 10
3.8 12
4.1 20
3.0 5
0.3 4

Avg. Long
9.0 15
7.3 11

29.5 32
20.0 23
18.0 22
4.5 8
4.0 4
3.0 3
Avg. Long
33.0 36
8.0 17
14.0 26
11.0 12
10.0 16
9.5 17
18.0 18
Pct  Yards
Com Gained
69.6 200
Pct  Yards
Com Gained
68.2 230

Avg. Long
0.0 0

Avg. Long

-1.0 -1

™

™

™

TD

™

™

™

™

O O O0OO0OO0OOooo O O OO R O Or kL OO

O OO OO oo

Fum

Fum

Fum

Fum

Had

Int.

Had
Int.

Fum

O o oo O OO OO R

O O OO0 Oo0OOoOOo

O OO oo oo

1

1

Rate
78.2

Rate
83.5



