Team Stats				Individual Stats:							
				Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
First Downs	21	20		Pruitt,G	11	59	5.4	18	0	1	
Rushing	8	10		Miller,C	6	31	5.2	11	0	0	
Passing	11	9		Hill	4	11	2.8	8	1	0	
Penalty	2	1	O-SE	Sipe	2	8	4.0	10	1	0	
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	1 8 12.5%	4 10 40.0%		Pruitt,M	5	7	1.4	9	0	0	
				Collins	1	-3	-3.0	-3	0	0	
Rushes	29	43									
Yards Gained (Net)	113	148		Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Average Gain	3.9	3.4		Leaks	18	67	3.7	10	1	0	
_			۵ 🕰	Washington	12	45	3.8	12	0	0	
Passes Attempted	23	22		Lee,R	7	29	4.1	20	0	1	
Completed	16	15		McCauley	2	6	3.0	5	0	0	
Percent Completed	69.6	68.2		Hardeman	4	1	0.3	4	0	0	
Total Yards Gained	200	230			_		_			_	
Passer Tackled	3	0		Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Yards Lost	26	0		Newsome	3	27	9.0	15	0	0	
Net Yards Gained	174	230		Pruitt,G	3	22	7.3	11	0	0	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	6.69	10.45		Rucker	2	59	29.5	32	0	0	
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.50	15.33		Logan	2	40	20.0	23	0	0	
No. W. d. C. C.			-53	Pruitt,M	2	36	18.0	22	0	0	
Net Yards Gained	207	270		Miller,C	2	9	4.5	8	0	0	
Rushing and Passing	287	378		Wright	1	4	4.0	4	0	0	
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.37	39.15		Hill	1	3	3.0	3	0	0	
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.63	60.85		Danistan.	D	V			T D	F	
Poll Control Plays	FF	65		Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
Ball Control Plays	55 5.2	65 5.8		Carr	3	99 24	33.0 8.0	36 17	0	0	
Average Gain (Net)	5.2	5.6		Washington	2	28	14.0	26	0	0	
Interceptions			1	McCall Hardeman	2	22	11.0	12	0	0	
Interceptions Had Intercepted	1	1	13	Lee,R	2	20	10.0	16	0	0	
Yards Opponents Returned	-1	0		McCauley	2	19	9.5	17	0	0	
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	0		Johnson	1	18	18.0	18	0	0	
Returned by Opponents for 1D	U	Ü		301113011	1	10	10.0	10	U	U	
Punts	6	3					Pct	Yards		Had	
Yards Punted	241	129		Passing:	Att	Com		Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
Average Yards Per Punt	40.2	43.0		Sipe	23	16	69.6	200	0	1	78.2
, werage rards ren and			1000	5.pc		10	03.0	200	·	-	70.2
Punt Returns	1	3									
Yards Returned	8	3									
Average Yards Per Return	8.0	1.0					Pct	Yards		Had	
Returned for TD	0	0		Passing:	Att	Com		Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
			7	Troup	22	15	68.2	230	0	1	83.5
Kickoff Returns	4	5	B	•							
Yards Returned	108	107									
Average Yards Per Return	27.0	21.4									
Returned for TD	0	0	_	Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
				Matthews	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	
Penalties	6	6	955								
Yards Penalized	50	55									
Fumbles	•	1									
rumbies	2	-					_	Long	TD	Fum	
Own Recovered	2	0	3.0	Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long			
			1	Interceptions: Thompson	No. 1	Yrds -1	Avg. -1.0	-1	0	0	
Own Recovered	2	0	1	•			_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery	2 0	0 0	**	•			_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered	2 0 1	0 0 0		•			_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered	2 0 1	0 0 0		•			_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD	2 0 1 0	0 0 0 0	*	•			_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored	2 0 1 0 18 2 2	0 0 0 0 16 2 1		Thompson	1	-1	_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total)	2 0 1 0 18 2 2 0	0 0 0 0 16 2 1		Thompson Sacks:	No.	-1 Yrds	_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing	2 0 1 0 18 2 2	0 0 0 0 16 2 1		Thompson Sacks:	No.	-1 Yrds	_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing	2 0 1 0 18 2 2 0	0 0 0 0 16 2 1		Thompson Sacks:	No.	-1 Yrds	_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2 0 1 0 18 2 2 0 0	0 0 0 0 16 2 1 0		Thompson Sacks:	No.	-1 Yrds	_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points	2 0 1 0 18 2 2 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 16 2 1 0 1 1		Thompson Sacks: None	No. 0	-1 Yrds 0 Yrds 8	_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts	2 0 1 0 18 2 2 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 16 2 1 0 1 1 0		Thompson Sacks: None Sacks: Ehrmann Rowe	No. 0	-1 Yrds 0 Yrds 8 10	_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts Percent Successful	2 0 1 0 18 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2	0 0 0 0 16 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 4 25.00		Thompson Sacks: None Sacks: Ehrmann	No. 0	-1 Yrds 0 Yrds 8	_	_		0	
Own Recovered TD's on Own Recovery Opponents Recovered Opponents Recovered for TD Total Points Scored Touchdowns (Total) Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing TD's on Returns and Recoveries *Extra Points Safeties Field Goals Field Goal Attempts	2 0 1 0 18 2 2 0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0 16 2 1 0 1 1 0		Thompson Sacks: None Sacks: Ehrmann Rowe	No. 0	-1 Yrds 0 Yrds 8 10	_	_		0	